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Mike Borsch <hockey.borsch@gmail.com>

Re: 2023 Chiefs tournament March 17th-19th
1 message

Don Trylinski <trylinskid@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 19, 2023 at 4:09 PM
To: bigdaveh46 <bigdaveh46@gmail.com>, Mike Borsch <hockey.borsch@gmail.com>, Sheldon Kean <Keans@bell.net>,
Chad Sutherland <chad7544@gmail.com>, Luis.Simoes@hydroone.com, Roger McIntosh <coasterrider@rogers.com>,
"Steffler, Adam" <Adam.Steffler@ig.ca>, Jack L <jacklapierre5@gmail.com>, Ken Leighton <Kg_leighton@hotmail.com>,
Perry Turcotte <turcottecontracting@gmail.com>, DESCARY Rick <rick.descary@hydroone.com>, Gary McRae
<mcraegd11@gmail.com>, QUIBELL Mike -INTFLTMGMT <m.quibell@opg.com>, Tom Murray <tom.c.murray@gmail.com>,
Rob SAPINSKI <sapinski@jp2g.com>, johnwheeler@royallepage.ca, trylinskid@gmail.ca, dominic.salerno@icloud.com

Well gentlemen, I never in my life thought undefeated and lost Bandits would be in the same sentence but yes its true.
The lost Bandits are winners in a higher division than they have been. Thank you so much for being part of the team.  I
am honored to be part of the experience. Special thanks to Roger for the trophies and for his career performance.
Dominic I really enjoyed having you on my line and I appreciate everything you did to help out. Please pass this on to
Brian and Brent or send me their email address so I can add them to 2023 Bandits list. Gary  get well soon. Missed you
today. I hope everyone had as much fun as I did. 
Thanks again for a great weekend 
Don Trylinski 

On Fri., Mar. 10, 2023, 9:04 a.m. Don Trylinski, <trylinskid@gmail.com> wrote:
Well boys, one week until the big tourney. I have asked the TSN reporters not to bother the team so everyone can
prepare mentally and physically for the event.
We play first game Friday March 17th 6pm at the Petawawa Civic center
second game Saturday March 18th 9 am at the Civic center
third game Saturday March 18 th 5 pm at the Civic center
I will let everyone know the time for Sunday when I see you at the rink
Had to make a few changes to the line up because a few players had to back out for personal reasons. Here is the
tentative line up. for the weekend which as you know I tend to change depending on the weather.

Goalie – Dave Harris

 

1st line

Center-Mike Borsch

RW-Sheldon Kean

LW-Chad Sutherland

 

Defence

Jack Lapierre

Ken Leighton

 

2nd line

Center-Perry Turcottre

RW-Dominic Salerno

LW-Don Trylinski
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Defence

Rick Descary

Luis Simoes

 

3rd line

Center-Rob Sapinski

RW-Gary McRae

LW-Roger McIntosh

 

Defence

John Wheeler

Mike Quibell

Current room assignments. Quality Inn Petawawa. I will be cancelling room 5 and 6 later today

Checking in on March 17th , Checking out on March 19th

Room 1 – Don Trylinski and Mike Quibell

Room 2- Roger McIntosh and Dominic Salerno

Room 3- Rick Descary and Luis Simoes

Room 4 -Mike Borsch and Dave Harris

Room 5-(temporarily reserved in case some of the local boys want a room for one or both nights)

Room 6-(temporarily reserved in case some of the local boys want a room for one or both nights) Please let me know

Please pay Roger McIntosh 60 dollars on Friday. This includes 4 games and all the team beer you can drink. I will start
off by buying 5 - 30 packs of coors light and 2 cases of gatorade

Let me know if you are stopping by my place on the way through Deep River on yourway to the hotel on Friday.

821 Gutzman Deep River.

Mike can't make the first game so we will have 5 defencemen on Friday.

Can't wait to see all of you after such a long 3 years. Tom, we are really going to miss you..

Don Trylinski


